

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0130 Version: 1 Name: Mayor - Vacation of Second District Office

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:2/9/2006In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/14/2006Final action:2/14/2006

**Title:** Recommendation to adopt resolution declaring a vacancy in the office of the Second Councilmanic

District; and either call a special election or appoint a person to fill out the remainder of Dan Baker's

term, and request City Attorney to initiate the appropriate procedures to carry out that option.

Sponsors: MAYOR BEVERLY O'NEILL

Indexes: Elections

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. r-20sr, 2. r-20att, 3. RES-06-0012

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2006	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution declaring a vacancy in the office of the Second Councilmanic District; and either call a special election or appoint a person to fill out the remainder of Dan Baker's term, and request City Attorney to initiate the appropriate procedures to carry out that option.

In a memorandum from the City Attorney's Office dated February 9,2006, (attached), the City Attorney advised that it is appropriate to adopt a resolution declaring a vacancy in the office of the Second Councilmanic District. That resolution is attached for your review and approval.

In addition, the City Attorney advised that with regard to filling the vacancy, the City Council has two options - either to call a special election or to appoint a person to fill out the remainder of Mr. Baker's term.

Therefore, it is requested that you choose one of the options and request the City Attorney to initiate the appropriate procedures to carry out that option.

Approve recommendation.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, DECLARING A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE SECOND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT